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 BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

 OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI 

 

In the Matter of Missouri-American Water   )   

Company’s Request for Authority to Implement  ) Case No. WR-2011-0337 

A General Rate Increase for Water and Sewer )        

Service Provided in Missouri Service Areas.  ) 

 

 

STATUS REPORT 

 

Comes now Missouri-American Water Company (MAWC), and, for its Status Report, states 

as follows to the Missouri Public Service Commission (Commission): 

1. At the prehearing conference, MAWC discussed with Staff a form of report that 

MAWC was working on in order to provide the information that is the subject of MAWC’s 

Motion for Waiver/Variance (“number of bills issued outside the 26‐35 day period for monthly 

billed customers and no more than 100 days for a quarterly billed customer”).   

2. MAWC has since confirmed its ability to produce information in the proposed 

form beginning with May 2013.  MAWC has today provided to Staff and the Office of the Public 

Counsel (Public Counsel) the report for May 2013.  MAWC will be able to provide Staff and 

Public Counsel with the reports for June 2013 through March 2014. 

3. Accordingly, in order for this process to be completed, MAWC requests that the 

Commission provide it an additional two weeks (or until May 13. 2014) to file a second status 

report concerning whether a resolution has been reached or, in the alternative, a hearing date will 

be necessary. 

WHEREFORE, MAWC respectfully requests the Commission consider this Status 

Report to satisfy the Commission’s requirement for such, and direct that another status report be 
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filed by May 13, 2014.  

Respectfully submitted, 

      

      ___ _____________ 

      Dean L. Cooper, MBE #36592 

      BRYDON, SWEARENGEN & ENGLAND P.C. 

      312 E. Capitol Avenue 

      P.O. Box 456 

      Jefferson City, MO 65012 

      (573) 635-7166 telephone 

      (573) 635-3847 facsimile 

      dcooper@brydonlaw.com 

 

Timothy W. Luft, MBE #40506 

      Corporate Counsel 

      MISSOURI-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY 

      727 Craig Road 

      St. Louis, MO  63141 

      (314) 996-2279 telephone 

      (314) 997-2451 facsimile 

      timothy.luft@amwater.com 

 

      ATTORNEYS FOR  

      MISSOURI-AMERICAN WATER COMPANY 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 

I do hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing document has been sent 

by electronic mail this 30
th

 day of April, 2014, to: 

 
Craig Johnson 

Johnson & Sporleder, LLP 

cj@cjaslaw.com    

Christina Baker 

Office of the Public Counsel  

christina.baker@ded.mo.gov 

 

Michael A. Evans 

Hammond, Shinners, et al. 

mevans@hammondshinners.com 

Thomas Schwarz 

Marc H. Ellinger 

Blitz, Bardgett & Deutsch 

MEllinger@blitzbardgett.com 

tschwarz@blitzbardgett.com 

 

Stuart Conrad 

Finnegan, Conrad & Peterson 

stucon@fcplaw.com 

 

Lisa C. Langeneckert 

Sandberg Phoenix, et al. 

llangeneckert@sandbergphoenix.com 

Eric Steinle 

Joseph P. Bednar, Jr. 

Spencer Fane 

jbednar@spencerfane.com  

esteinle@spencerfane.com  

 

James Fischer 

Larry Dority 

Fischer & Dority  

lwdority@sprintmail.com 

jfischerpc@aol.com 

Diana M. Vuylsteke     

Bryan Cave, L.L.P.    

dmvuylsteke@bryancave.com  

Byron E. Francis    

Kent Lowry 

Armstrong Teasdale LLP 

bfrancis@armstrongteasdale.com 

klowry@armstrongteasdale.com 

 

Mark W. Comley 

Newman, Comley & Ruth 

comleym@ncrpc.com 

Lisa Gilbreath  

Sonnenschein Nath, et al. 

lisa.gilbreath@snrdenton.com 

 

William D. Steinmeier 

William D. Steinmeier, P.C. 

wds@wdspc.com 

 

Leland B. Curtis  

Curtis Heinz, et al. 

lcurtis@lawfirmemail.com  

  

____ _____________ 


